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VARIETY MINI PACK #1
GAME DATE VERSUS GAME START GAME PROMOS

Tue, Oct 18 BAKERSFIELD 7:00 PM HOME OPENER / LED WRISTBAND (FIRST 6,000 FANS) / FRIDGE MAGNET SCHEDULE GIVEAWAY

Sat, Oct 29 SAN DIEGO 7:00 PM POST-GAME AUTOGRAPH ALLEY

Tue, Nov 22 IOWA 7:00 PM

Sat, Dec 3 TEXAS 2:00 PM STAR WARS DAY

Sat, Dec 10 CLEVELAND 2:00 PM TEDDY BEAR TOSS, PRESENTED BY RED RIVER CO-OP, IN SUPPORT OF THE CHRISTMAS CHEER BOARD

Wed, Jan 4 TORONTO 7:00 PM

Tue, Feb 21 ROCKFORD 7:00 PM

Sun, Feb 26 SAN ANTONIO 2:00 PM UPPER DECK HOCKEY CARD GIVEAWAY (FIRST 3,000 FANS) & POST-GAME AUTOGRAPH ALLEY

Fri, Mar 10 CHARLOTTE 7:00 PM

Wed, Apr 5 GRAND RAPIDS 7:00 PM

Sun, Apr 9 TUCSON 2:00 PM FAN APPRECIATION DAY / FAN CLAPPER GIVEAWAY

WEEKEND MINI PACK
GAME DATE VERSUS GAME START GAME PROMOS

Tue, Oct 18 BAKERSFIELD 7:00 PM HOME OPENER / LED WRISTBAND (FIRST 6,000 FANS) / FRIDGE MAGNET SCHEDULE GIVEAWAY

Fri, Oct 28 SAN DIEGO 7:00 PM NOV 5 - SHARE THE WARMTH WINTER CLOTHING DRIVE, PRESENTED BY RED RIVER CO-OP,  
IN SUPPORT OF SILOAM MISSION & POST-GAME AUTOGRAPH ALLEYSat, Nov 5 CLEVELAND 7:00 PM

Sun, Dec 4 TEXAS 2:00 PM TEAM PENNANT GIVEAWAY (FIRST 3,000 FANS) / POST-GAME FULL TEAM AUTOGRAPH SESSION

Sun, Jan 1 CHARLOTTE 2:00 PM MINI BOBBLEHEAD GIVEAWAY #1 (FIRST 3,000 FANS)

Sat, Jan 7 IOWA 7:00 PM

Sun, Jan 15 CHICAGO 2:00 PM JAN 15 - FIREFIGHTER APPRECIATION JERSEY / DAY, IN SUPPORT OF MANITOBA FALLEN 
FIREFIGHTER FOUNDATION & POST-GAME AUTOGRAPH ALLEYSat, Feb 25 SAN ANTONIO 7:00 PM

Sat, Mar 18 ROCKFORD 7:00 PM

Fri, Mar 24 MILWAUKEE 7:00 PM AUTISM AWARENESS JERSEY / NIGHT, PRESENTED BY RED RIVER CO-OP, IN SUPPORT OF ST.AMANT

Sun, Apr 9 TUCSON 2:00 PM FAN APPRECIATION DAY / FAN CLAPPER GIVEAWAY

VARIETY MINI PACK #2
GAME DATE VERSUS GAME START GAME PROMOS

Tue, Oct 18 BAKERSFIELD 7:00 PM HOME OPENER / LED WRISTBAND (FIRST 6,000 FANS) / FRIDGE MAGNET SCHEDULE GIVEAWAY

Thu, Oct 20 BAKERSFIELD 7:00 PM

Wed, Nov 23 IOWA 7:00 PM

Fri, Dec 9 CLEVELAND 7:00 PM

Tue, Jan 3 TORONTO 7:00 PM

Sun, Jan 8 IOWA 2:00 PM BEAT THE WINTER BLUES / BEACH TOWEL GIVEAWAY (FIRST 3,000 FANS)

Sat, Feb 4 SAN JOSE 7:00 PM POST-GAME AUTOGRAPH ALLEY

Sun, Mar 12 TORONTO 2:00 PM RETRO JERSEY DAY, IN SUPPORT OF HOCKEY MANITOBA

Fri, Mar 17 ROCKFORD 7:00 PM

Tue, Apr 4 GRAND RAPIDS 7:00 PM

Sun, Apr 9 TUCSON 2:00 PM FAN APPRECIATION DAY / FAN CLAPPER GIVEAWAY

WEEKDAY MINI PACK
GAME DATE VERSUS GAME START GAME PROMOS

Tue, Oct 18 BAKERSFIELD 7:00 PM HOME OPENER / LED WRISTBAND (FIRST 6,000 FANS) / FRIDGE MAGNET SCHEDULE GIVEAWAY

Thu, Nov 3 CLEVELAND 7:00 PM

Fri, Dec 30 CHARLOTTE 7:00 PM SHUTOUT HUNGER, PRESENTED BY RED RIVER CO-OP, IN SUPPORT OF WINNIPEG HARVEST

Fri, Jan 13 CHICAGO 7:00 PM POST-GAME AUTOGRAPH ALLEY

Fri, Feb 3 SAN JOSE 7:00 PM POLAR BEAR JERSEY NIGHT

Wed, Feb 22 ROCKFORD 7:00 PM

Thu, Mar 9 CHARLOTTE 7:00 PM

Tue, Mar 14 TORONTO 7:00 PM

Thu, Mar 23 MILWAUKEE 7:00 PM

Fri, Apr 7 TUCSON 7:00PM MINI BOBBLEHEAD GIVEAWAY #2 (FIRST 3,000 FANS)

Sun, Apr 9 TUCSON 2:00 PM FAN APPRECIATION DAY / FAN CLAPPER GIVEAWAY


